Description  :        Carbon Film Fixed Resistors
Royalohm Part no.: CFRFU2JxxxxA50   (CR 1/2W-SS  +/- 5% Non -Flame paint)
Parts corresponding to RoHS Compliant:  2005-Apr.-1
Royal Electronic Factory (Thailand) Co., Ltd.
20/1-2 Moo 2 Klong-Na, Muang
Chachoengsao 24000, Thailand
Tel: +66-38-822404-8
Fax: +66 38-981190  /  823765

                   This specification for approval relates to Carbon Film Fixed Resistors manufactured by
      ROYAL OHM 's specifications.
 2. Type designation:
                  The type designation shall be in the following form :
    (Ex.) CR   1/2 W-SS J 100Ω
Type Power Rating Resistance Nominal
Tolerance Resistance
3. Ratings:
                 Ratings shall be shown in the table 1.
Table 1
Type
Rated Power
Max. Working Voltage
Max. Overload Voltage
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
Rated Ambient Temp.
Operating Temp.Range
Resistance Tolerance
Resistance Range
              Cautions for Storage & Application :
                If the product storage operation does not control environment such as high Humidity the
        performance and solderability may badly effected
               Suggest for Storage & Application :   Humidity less than 45%RH.
3.1 Power rating:
Resistors shall have a power rating based on continuous full load operation at an
ambient temperature of 70 �. For temperature in excess of 70 � , the load shall be
derated as shown in the figure 1.
3.2 Voltage rating:
Resistors shall have a rated direct-current (DC) continuous working voltage or an approximate
sine-wave root-mean-square (RMS) alternating-current (AC) continuous working voltage at commercial-
line frequency and waveform curresponding to the power rating , as determined from the
following formula :
RCWV   = √P x R
Were : RCWV  =  Rated DC or RMS AC continuous working voltage at commercial-line frequency and
  waveform  (volt)
           P  =  Power Rating  (watt)
           R =  Nominal Resistance (ohm)
70 �
± 5 %
  Part No.:  CFRFU2JxxxxA50  Customer:  TRELIK COMERCIAL IMPORTADORA LTD.
1Ω----10MΩ
CR
0.5 W  at 70�
250 V
500 V
-55� -- +155�
250 V
Page 1. 2005/7/7--Version: 3
In no case shall the rated DC or RMS AC continuous working voltage be greater
than the applicable maximum value
Figure 1.
3.3  Nominal resistance :
Effective figures of nominal resistance shall be in accordance with E-24
series, and resistance tolerance shall be shown by table 1.
4.  Construction :
Basic Body Rod Type Ceramics
Resistance Film Carbon Film